

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL).... Diary No(s).27447/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2016 in CRA-D-745-DB of 2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VINOD &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

SLP(Cr1.).....D. No(s).31888/2019 (II-B)  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 16-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anmol Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Mr. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.  
for Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Reply to the bail application(s) to be positively  
filed before 09.01.2020.

List on 09.01.2020.

We make it clear that in case reply as aforesaid is not filed, we will not grant any further time.

(Parveen Kumari Pasricha)  
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS