

ITEM NO.25

Virtual Court No. 5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Criminal Appeal No(s). 42/2020

VINOD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP(CRL.) - DIARY NO.5850/2020  
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH DIARY NO. 10646/2020] )

WITH Diary No(s). 5850/2020 (II-B)  
(LIST ONLY SLP(CRL.) - DIARY NO.5850/2020;  
IA No. 29083/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 29085/2020 - EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-05-2020 This appeal(s) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.)Diary No.5850 of 2020 :

The Court is convened through video conferencing.

Delay condoned.

We have heard Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

So far as suspension of sentence is concerned, Mr. Arun Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State shall file the counter affidavit before the next date of hearing.

Tag along with Criminal Appeal NO.42 of 2020.

List all the matters in the first weeks of July 2020 immediately after summer vacation.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER